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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

10 210-225 218 680.00-710.00 695.52 
15 260-285 272 630.00-670.00 649.58 
20 310-330 320 600.00-640.00 619.38 
14 355-390 373 550.00-600.00 573.83 
9 415-440 429 490.00-500.00 495.70 

12 455-490 473 460.00-470.00 465.19 
10 505-535 520 430.00-450.00 439.71 
6 620-630 625 405.00-445.00 424.84 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

14 260-285 273 580.00-620.00 600.92 
9 315-340 326 570.00-590.00 580.73 

10 355-385 370 500.00-530.00 514.39 
17 410-435 422 450.00-480.00 464.56 
10 460-480 470 420.00-440.00 429.79 
10 520-535 528 400.00-420.00 410.14 

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

8 320-340 330 530.00-550.00 539.70 
11 355-375 364 450.00-480.00 465.96 
10 410-430 420 410.00-430.00 420.24 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Cattle auctions at Arcadia (838). Compared to one week ago: Slaughter cows and bulls 1.00 to 3.00 higher. Feeder steers, bulls, and heifers 
steady to 4.00 higher, Replacement cows not tested.   Supply included: 78% Feeder Cattle (53% Steers, 47% Heifers); 22% Slaughter Cattle 
(87% Cows, 13% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 1%.

 

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY
This Week Last Reported

3/11/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 838 756 1,108

Feeder Cattle: 654(78.0%) 582(77.0%) 831(75.0%)

Slaughter Cattle: 184(22.0%) 174(23.0%) 277(25.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/18/2026 - 3/18/2026

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                FL Dept of Ag Market News
                Tallahassee, FL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1703
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
10 205-215 210 630.00-670.00 649.52 
11 255-285 271 570.00-640.00 599.90 
10 310-335 323 530.00-560.00 545.58 
15 360-380 369 465.00-500.00 481.81 
14 405-435 420 430.00-455.00 442.05 
11 460-480 471 410.00-435.00 421.10 
10 525-540 533 385.00-415.00 400.21 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

10 250-290 270 530.00-560.00 543.89 
10 310-335 323 460.00-500.00 480.78 
14 350-385 368 440.00-450.00 444.76 
17 410-435 418 410.00-460.00 438.40 
10 455-480 468 380.00-395.00 387.70 
7 510-525 519 345.00-375.00 357.64 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

15 310-335 322 420.00-450.00 435.42 
12 360-385 373 400.00-430.00 414.50 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

39 1110-1615 1347 157.00-172.00 166.12 Average
15 1070-1480 1179 178.00-190.00 182.02 High

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

24 920-1080 1011 148.00-158.00 152.30 Average
9 855-965 928 142.00-146.00 144.77 Low

BULLS -  1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

6 1280-1410 1318 188.00-201.00 195.50 Average
7 1640-1850 1789 208.00-225.00 214.36 High

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                FL Dept of Ag Market News
                Tallahassee, FL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1703
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Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                FL Dept of Ag Market News
                Tallahassee, FL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1703
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